The Has Bin Consignor Contract		
4734 Library Road, Bethel Park, PA 15102 (412) 835-9111		
www.thehasbinshop.com		
Monday 9:30-6:30, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday 9:00-5:00, Saturday 9:30-3:	30	
Closed Wednesdays and Sundays		

Name:		Phone Number:
Address:		Email:
	Zip Code:	Store Use:

- Clothing must be freshly laundered by you and will be packed in (2) 18-gallon bins at the store with bins provided by The Has Bin. Please be selective with what you bring to us. The Has Bin has the right to reject any merchandise at its sole discretion; typical reasons are: condition, wrinkles, covered in pet hair or smelling of smoke, etc. Please remove yard sale & other resale store tags. If items are not prepared to our guidelines a \$10/Bin prep fee will be charged to your account.
- Clothing drop offs are accepted by appointment ONLY, subject to appointment availability. If you make an appointment and fail to show or have the courtesy to call,, you will be charged a \$10 No-Show fee.
- Equipment and toy drop offs are <u>By Appointment ONLY</u>! And will be no later than 3pm on weekdays and 1pm on Saturday. <u>PLEASE call ahead to check item acceptability</u>. Please be selective with the items you bring to us. The Has Bin has the right to reject any merchandise at its sole discretion. Example: dirty, missing pieces, damaged, no batteries. Please make sure to install new batteries in said merchandise, we will not bear that expense without a pass through cost to you.
- You will receive **40%** of the final sale price.
- <u>Your Account</u>: You are permitted, up to **90 days** from the expiration of your contract, to use the money in your account as store credit (and receive an additional 10% off your purchase) or you may request a check during the (*pay period*). Monies not collected within one year of activity are forfeited to THB and will the account will be considered an inactive and closed.
- You may call between the 5th and 10th of each month (*pay period*) to request a check. Checks are issued for amounts \$10.00 and over, unless it's your final check. <u>24 hours' notice is required for check issuance.</u> We cannot issue cash. You may provide a self-addressed, stamped envelope for The Has Bin to mail your check to you.
- Checks that are requested and not picked will <u>expire 90 days</u> from the date of issuance and will not be re-issued.
- Checks which have been issued and accepted **Will Not** be re-issued due to loss or other reasons outside of our control.
- Items will stay 4 months from the time they are inventoried. YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR FINDING OUT THE
 STATUS OF YOUR ITEMS. You may pick up unsold items by requesting an inventory list any time but no later than the
 last month of your contract. Please Note: <u>YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING YOUR OWN ITEMS FROM
 THE SALES FLOOR at that time. Items left past the expiration of your contract will become property of The Has Bin to
 Donate or Dispose of, as we see fit, with no further notice, explanation, or payment to you.
 </u>
- A \$2.00 fee will be assessed to your account each season that you consign. (2 seasons per year = \$4.00 total per YEAR).
- The Has Bin is not responsible for fire, theft, flood or customer abuse that may damage or misplace your items.
- By signing this contract, you accept and agree to all terms and conditions presented in this contract.

Signature:_____ Date:_____

* During the inventory process, should there be any items that The Has Bin cannot accept, they will automatically be donated to a charity supported by The Has Bin.